LIST OF APPROVED PRODUCTS JULY 2008

The following products were approved or certified during July, 2008, and have been added to the Mine Safety and Health Administration's list of permissible equipment.

The following products were approved as having met Part 7, Title 30 CFR.

1. "Vintex MD 853-16" Brattice Cloth. Approval No. 07-BA080004-0, issued to Vintex, Inc., 1 Mount Forest Drive, Mount Forest, Ontario, Canada NOG 2L2, July 11, 2008.

2. Neoguard Plus Brattice Cloth. Approval No. 07-BA080005-0, issued to Archer Rubber LLC, 213 Central Street, Milford, MA 01757, July 18, 2008.

3. "Bucyrus Flexible Cable". Approval No. 07-KA080012-0, issued to Rockbestos-Surprenant Cable Corp., 20 Bradley Road, East Granby, CT 06026, July 7, 2008.

4. "AmerCable GEXOL HF" Cable. Approval No. 07-KA080013-0, issued to AmerCable, Inc., 680 Dutch Ridge Road, Beaver, PA 15009, July 8, 2008.

5. AR012F50, ARO12F75, ATO12F50 and ATO12F75 Coaxial Cable. Approval No. 07-KA0800014-0, issued to Trilogy Communications, Inc., 2910 Highway 80 East, Pearl, MS 39208, July 10, 2008.

The following products were approved or certified as having met Part 18, Title 30 CFR.

1. Type MFLA2 Roadside Flasher. Approval No. 18-A080010-0, issued to Austdac Pty Limited, P.O. Box 6486, Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153, Australia, July 30, 2008.

2. Model GS51507100 Charger Box Assembly. Certification No. 18-XPA080008-0, issued to Gamma Services International, LTD., 948 Nall Street, P.O. Box 306, Clay, KY 42404, July 18, 2008.

3. Model 35511 Enclosure Assembly. Certification No. 18-XPA080012-0, issued to Mining Controls Inc., P.O. Box 1141, Beckley, WV 25801, July 3, 2008.

4. Type LOQX XP Enclosure Assembly. Certification No. 18-XPA080013-0, issued to Forced Potato Mining Electronics, 640 Buzzell Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40510, July 17, 2008.

5. Model JHF 100 Enclosure Assembly. Certification No. 18-XPA080014-0, issued to J.H. Fletcher & Company, P.O. Box 2187, Huntington, WV 25722, July 18, 2008.

6. Model XP-23306150 Enclosure Assembly. Certification No. 18-XPA080015-0, issued to Pillar Innovations, 40 Commerce Drive, Suite B, Morgantown, WV 26501, July 25, 2008.

LIST OF APPROVED PRODUCTS JULY 2008

The following product was accepted as having met the flame requirements of Part 18, Title 30 CFR, and the "Flame Resistant Solid Products Taken Into Mines" criteria.

1. 21372-633 "Beltwall Armasbr" Conveyor Belt. Approval No. 18-CBA080002-0, issued to Veyance Technologies, Inc., 703 Cleveland-Massillon Road, Fairlawn, OH 44333, July 25, 2008.

The following products were approved as having met Part 23, Title 30 CFR.

1. 911152 Personnel Tracking Transmitter. Approval No. 23-A080011-0, issued to Conspec Controls, 700 N. Broadway, Building 1-102, Denver CO 80221, July 21, 2008.

2. Model T3i-SC RFID Transceiver Tracking Tag. Approval No. 23-A080012-0, issued to Mine Site Technologies Pty Limited, 25-27 Whiting Street, Artarmon NSW 2064, Australia, July 23, 2008.

The following products were accepted as having met the "Flame Resistant Solid Products Taken Into Mines" criteria.

1. Pumpkin Orange or Red "Hardliner WV 3" Belt Cleaner & Chute Liner. Acceptance No. IC-143/7, issued to C.U.E. of West Virginia, LLC., P.O. Box 32, Mt. Hope, WV 25880, July 3, 2008.

2. LINE-X XS-252 Chute Liner. Acceptance No. IC-249/0, issued to LINE-X Franchise Development Corporation, 6 Hutton Centre Dr., Suite 500, Santa Ana, CA 92707, July 7, 2008.

The following product was approved as having met Part 35, Title 30 CFR.

1. Quintolubric 888-68 Synthetic Organic Ester Hydraulic Fluid. Approval No. 35-A080004-0, issued to Quaker Chemical Corp., One Quaker Park, 901 Hector Street, Conshohocken, PA 19428, July 23, 2008.

The following product was accepted as having met the requirements of the voluntary "Standard Application Procedure for Sealants Applied to Underground Ventilation Controls."

1. LINE-X XS-252 for use as Mine Sealant. MSHA-S30/0, issued to LINE-X Franchise Development Corporation, 6 Hutton Centre Dr., Suite 500, Santa Ana, CA 92707, July 28, 2008.

Sincerely,

John P. Faini

John P. Faini Chief, Approval and Certification Center